SUNDAY 21* May
6:00pm (Sat)
8:00am (Latin)

9:15am
11:15am

6:00pm
9:30am
9:30am
11:00am

Monday 22™
8:00am

Tuesday 23"
9:30am

MASS INTENTIONS

ALL MASSES ARE AT ST THOMAS'S CHURCH UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

SEVENTH SUNDAY of EASTER
Eileen Moynihan - good health
Fr Patrick Aikens RIP
Martin Gardener RIP

Jan & Stafania Ociepa RIP
and Stanislaw Czaja RIP

In thanksgiving for good health
Otford Fr Mike Drennan SJ
Borough Green People of the Parish

West Kingsdown Holy Souls

Feria

Angela Griffiths RIP (1" anniversary)

Feria

James & Carmela Gibson RIP

Wednesday 24"  Feria

8:00am
10:00am

Thursday 25"
10:00am Borough Green

12:00no0n In thanksgiving - Sally Haggarty (birthday)
Friday 26™ S Philip Neri, Pr
8:00am Trevor Pijper-Fora - good health
10:00am West Kingsdown Holy Souls
Saturday 27" S AUGUSTINE of CANTERBURY, B Apostle of England
9:30am Lancy Rodrigues RIP (birthday)
SUNDAY 28" May PENTECOST SUNDAY

6:00pm (Sat)
8:00am (Latin)

9:15am
11:15am
6:00pm
9:30am
9:30am
11:00am

All dec’d members of the family

Otford Holy Souls

S Bede the Venerable, Pr D

Jon Le Shirel RIP and
wellbeing of Anne Lamenton

Eileen Bridget McSharry RIP
People of the Parish

Fr Vipin

Good health for Pope Francis
All deceased in our Parish
Otford
Borough Green Eddie Etheridge RIP
West Kingsdown Holy Souls

Mick & Sally Kelly (wedding anniversary)

Departed anniversaries
Patrick O’Keefe, Fred Tester,
Mimi Coker, Walter Campbell,
Raymond Roberts, Mona
Jenkins, Dickie Mallock, George
Brunning, Nigel Authers,
James Rudden, Freda Ford, Rita
Cressey, Veronica Murphy,
Mary Cadley, Angela Griffiths,
Bernard Moose, Eleanor Lynes,
Joseph McDermott, Roland
Chown, Keith Viner.

RECENTLY DEPARTED

Edward Etheridge
Jean Grosvenor
David Lewis

Eternal rest grant unto them....

The sick

Angela Brunning, Tony Barrett,
Frank Eastbrooke, Lynne Stanley,
Veronica Williams, Yvonne Bollen,
Peter Ringham, Ann Steven, Lilian
Spragg, Jane Tabor, Ken Holmes,

Mary & Chris Scott, Sean Cloke, Ann
Farren and all in care and
nursing homes in the Parish.

LATIN ANTIPHONS

Entrance

Exaudi, Domine, vocem meam,
qua clamavi ad te. Tibi dixit cor
meum, quaesivi vultum tuum,
vultum tuum requiram; ne
avertas faciem tuam a me,
alleluia.

Communion

Rogo, Pater, ut sint unum, sicut
et nos unum sumus, alleluia.



