MASS INTENTIONS

ALL MASSES ARE AT ST THOMAS'S CHURCH UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

SUNDAY 21 st May	SEVENTH SUNDAY of EASTER	FOR YOUR PRAYERS
6:00pm (Sat)	Eileen Moynihan - good health	
8:00am (Latin)) Fr Patrick Aikens RIP	Departed anniversaries
9:15am	Martin Gardener RIP	Patrick O'Keefe, Fred Tester,
11:15am	Jan & Stafania Ociepa RIP	Mimi Coker, Walter Campbell,
	and Stanislaw Czaja RIP	Raymond Roberts, Mona
6:00pm	In thanksgiving for good health	Jenkins, Dickie Mallock, George
9:30am Otfor	d Fr Mike Drennan SJ	Brunning, Nigel Authers,
9:30am <i>Borou</i>	ugh Green People of the Parish	James Rudden, Freda Ford, Rita
11:00am West Kingsdown Holy Souls		Cressey, Veronica Murphy,
Monday 22 nd	Feria	Mary Cadley, Angela Griffiths,
8:00am	Angela Griffiths RIP (1 st anniversary)	Bernard Moose, Eleanor Lynes,
		Joseph McDermott, Roland Chown, Keith Viner.
Tuesday 23 rd H	Feria	i Chown, Keith viner.
9:30am	James & Carmela Gibson RIP	RECENTLY DEPARTED
Wednesday 24 th	Feria	
8:00am	All dec'd members of the family	Edward Etheridge
10:00am Otfor		Jean Grosvenor
		David Lewis
-	S Bede the Venerable, Pr D	Eternal rest grant unto them
10:00am <i>Borou</i>	-	The sick
	wellbeing of Anne Lamenton	
12:00noon	In thanksgiving - Sally Haggarty (birthday)	Angela Brunning, Tony Barrett, Frank Eastbrooke, Lynne Stanley,
Friday 26 th	S Philip Neri, Pr	Veronica Williams, Yvonne Bollen,
8:00am	Trevor Pijper-Fora - good health	Peter Ringham, Ann Steven, Lilian
10:00am West Kingsdown Holy Souls		Spragg, Jane Tabor, Ken Holmes,
Saturday 27 th S AUGUSTINE of CANTERBURY, B Apostle of England		Mary & Chris Scott, Sean Cloke, Ann
9:30am	Lancy Rodrigues RIP (birthday)	Farren and all in care and nursing homes in the Parish.
SUNDAY 28 th May	PENTECOST SUNDAY	LATIN ANTIPHONS
6:00pm (Sat)	Eileen Bridget McSharry RIP	Entrance
8:00am (Latin)) People of the Parish	Exaudi, Domine, vocem meam,
9:15am	Fr Vipin	qua clamavi ad te. Tibi dixit cor
11:15am	Good health for Pope Francis	meum, quæsivi vultum tuum,
6:00pm	All deceased in our Parish	vultum tuum requiram; ne
9:30am Otfor	d Mick & Sally Kelly (wedding anniversary)	avertas faciem tuam a me, alleluia.
9:30am Borou	ugh Green Eddie Etheridge RIP	Communion
11:00am West Kingsdown Holy Souls		
		Rogo, Pater, ut sint unum, sicut

et nos unum sumus, alleluia.